NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT, UPDATE OR CORRECT POLICY OF SCHOOL BOARD FOR SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

The Santa Rosa County District School Board, acting through the superintendent of schools, hereby gives notice of its intent to enact, update or correct School Board Policy. A complete version of each policy being affected is available at the main School Board office located at 6032 Hwy 90 in Milton between the hours of 7:30 am and 4 pm. Monday – Friday excluding holidays.

POLICY	SUMMARY	Specific Authority	Estimate of Costs
NUMBER		Specific Statutory Authority	
4.22	Revision-Education Media Materials Selection	Legislative changes and Rule updates-	-0-
		HB 1069; Rule 6A-1.094126	

The text of the proposed policy changes may be obtained without cost from the office of the Superintendent of Schools. Adoption of these proposed policies is anticipated to be considered at the regular School Board meeting on April 11, 2024 at 5:30 pm in the board room at 5086 Canal St, Milton FL. Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodation to participate in this hearing is asked to advise the agency at least 48 hours in advance by contacting the board's secretary at (850) 983-5040. Any person seeking to challenge a rule or proposed rule must do so in accordance with the requirements set forth in Section 120.56, Florida Statutes. The hearing is open to the public.

Dr. Karen Barber, Superintendent of Schools Santa Rosa County, Florida